Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

03/01/2016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

12-01-16 T

RECC

103674606

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradèmark வெளாக்கள் வெள்ளவர் காக்கள் கொள்ள and Tradèmark (es) below.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Enthought, Inc. Name: PlainsCapital Bank Street Address: `12319 North Mopac Expressway, Unit A Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Austin State: TX Other Country:United States of America Zip: 78758 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship . Execution Date(s)February 3, 2016 Corporation Citizenship Texas banking corporation Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement (Ist Lich) Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic __ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86504665, 85481304, 85481285, and 85481249 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Canopy 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tamela K. Cooper \$115.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Street Address: 6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 1150 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Houston Zip: 77057 State: TX 03/01/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000012 86594665 Phone Number: 713-917-0220 40.00-OP Deposit Account:Number Docket Number: 02 FC:8522 Authorized User Name Email Address:tcooper@tcooperllc.com 9. Signature: 02/25/16 Date Tamela K. Co Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (FIRST LIEN-7A LOAN)

Pursuant to a Security Agreement made as of January 28, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by ENTHOUGHT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor", whether one or more), whose address is 515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100, Austin, Texas 78701, Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges and grants to PLAINSCAPITAL BANK, a Texas banking corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), whose address is 12319 North Mopac Expressway, Austin, Texas 78758, a security interest in and lien on, and confirms and ratifies the assignment, pledge, grant, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, source or business identifiers, prints, labels, designs, now existing or hereafter acquired, including all registrations, applications, and renewals thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business symbolized thereby (any and all being the "Trademarks") for the Trademarks referred to in Schedule I attached hereto, including products, advertising, and packaging embodying in the Trademarks, and all proceeds from the sale, use, or lease of the Trademarks and products, to secure performance of the terms of the Security Agreement.

Lender's security interest in the Trademarks can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Date: February 3, 2016

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Trademark Security Agreement Page 1

GRANTOR:

ENTHOUGHT, INC., a Delaware corporation

ACCEPTED:

Date: January 3, 2016
February
LENDER:

PLAINSCAPITAL BANK

Name: Kic

Trademark Security Agreement Page 2

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Name of Registered Owner	Trademark	Serial Number; Registration Number	Registration Office	Expiration Date
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	86504665	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registration pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0650

COPYRIGHTS

Registered Owner	Copyright	Description	
Enthought, Inc.	Copyrights:		
•	Enthought Python Distribution	Software product	
	2) Enthought Canopy	Software product	
	3) Enthought CanopyGeo	Software product	
•	4) Enthought Virtual Core	Software product	
	5) Enthought Deployment Server	Software product	
	6) Enthought Training on	Online training platform and	
	Demand	course content	
Enthought, Ltd	None		
Enthought Scientific Software	None		
Solutions Private Limited			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0651

Name of Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Office	Expiration Date	Description
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481304	USPTO		Cloud computing featuring software for use as a development, testing, and deployment environment; cloud computing featuring software for use as a script development, testing, and deployment environment; cloud computing featuring software for use as a data analysis and data visualization environment; cloud computing featuring software for mathematical computation, analysis, visualization, and algorithm development; and application service provider, namely, hosting
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481285	USPTO		computer software for others. Computer software development tools; computer software for enabling the exchange of data, applications, extensions, scripts, and other software tools between users, enabling the online storage and sharing of data, mathematical computation, analysis, visualization, and algorithm development, application tools, a software development, testing, and deployment environment, a script development, testing and deployment environment, and a data analysis and data visualization environment.
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481249	USPTO		Interactive on-line training services in the field of technical computing software, software and script development environments, software and script testing environments, software and script deployment environments, data analysis and data visualization environments, and software for the exchange of data applications, extensions, scripts, and other software tools between users; Providing on-line training in the form of training, courses, seminars, and workshops in the field of technical computing software, software and script development environments, software and script testing environments, software and script deployment environments, data analysis and data visualization environments, software for the exchange of data, applications, extensions, scripts, and other software tools between

TRADEMARK REEL: 005744 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 03/01/2016